PRUST DEED

ALFRED F. GREEN and CAROLYN H. GREEN P.O. BOX 772 CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 Grantor MILLER FAMILY TRUST UAD 7-25-89

Beneficiary MTC 45711-LW

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT45711-LW

AMERITITEE Water Title Injurance Co

222-5-6TH STREET 355 Wast Main 31

KLAMITY FALLS, OR 97601 McGford 1 DK 97501

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on NOVEMBER 4,1998, between
ALFRED F. GREEN CAROLYN H. GREEN, husband and wife, as Grantor, /RON H. MILLER AND
AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and /JACKIE L. MILLER, MILLER PARKLY TRUST HAD 7-25-85, as Beneficiary, /TRUSTEES OF THE MILLER FAMILY TRUST UAD 7-25-89/ WITNESSETH:

Granter irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 2, TRACT NO. 1065, IRISH BEND, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1/90TH INTEREST IN AND TO LOT 12 IN BLOCK 4, TRACT NO. 1065, IRISH BEND.

ó

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property POCS OF SECURINO PERFORMANCE of each agreement of granter action to or used in connection with the property POCS OF SECURINO SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT** Dollars, with interest therein contained and payment of the sum of rentricipal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable to the rentriciancy or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. NOVEHBER 9, 2001

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on writen the inial installment of said note become: due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without lirst having obtained the written consent opportunity of the payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without lirst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary should be commended to the payable.

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and estrictions affecting the property. If the beneficiary is a request, to finin its exerches made by filing officers or esarching agencies a

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

both in the firial and appellate courts, necessarily phid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebteiness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be nocessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any esciment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvence may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereo," and the rectals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than SS.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costst and expenses of operation, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, in the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive and app

secured by the trust deed, (3) to an persons naving recorded items subsequent to the the interest of the trusted in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be existed with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which grantor records a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

18. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully selected in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered tilte thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateriar becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary way not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance.

18. The grantor has obtained pr

STATE OF (County of instrument was acknowledged before me on D F. GREEN and CAROLYN H. GREEN My Commission Expires OFFICIAL SEAL LISA LEGGET - WEATHERBY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 049121 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20, 1999

41	21	9
----	----	---

REQUEST FOR FULL RE	CONVEYANCE (To be used	only when obligations	have been	paid)	
то:	<u> </u>			, Trustee	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You her trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all every together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, which by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	of all indebtedness secured by reby are directed, on paymen- idences of indebtedness secur- ubout warranty, to the parties	y the foregoing trust de t to you of any sums ov ed by the trust deed (w. s designated by the tern	ed. All so ving to you hich are del us of the tr	ms secured by under the tern livered to you b ust deed the est	the trust as of the terewith ate now
DATED:	, 19				
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancell reconveyance will be made.	NOTE which it secures.	Beneficiary			
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMA				1244	
Filed for record at request of	Ameritilte	A. M. and duly re	the corded in V	12th ol M98	day
of <u>November</u> A.D., 19 98 of <u>M</u>	ortgages 0 clock_	_ on Page	·		
FEE \$20.00	Ву	Bernetha G	Letsch, Cor	unty Cierk	